
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.,

Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00040

US. Patent No. 7,326,708

FIRST AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR MERCK SHARP &
DOHME CORP.
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Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. (“Merck”), a wholly owned subsidiary of

Merck & Co., Inc., appoints the following individuals and those associated with

Customer No. 129657 (Williams & Connolly LLP) as its attorneys, and all

practitioners working in conjunction with them, to transact all business in the US.

Patent & Trademark Office associated with Case No. IPR2020—00040.

Stanley E. Fisher

Reg. No. 55,820

Williams & Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5000

F: (202) 434-5029

sflsher@wc.com

Bruce R. Genderson

(Pro Hac Vice)

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5000

F: (202) 434-5029

bgenderson@wc.com

Jessamyn S. Berniker

Reg. No. 72,328

Williams & Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434—5000

F: (202) 434-5029

jbemiker@wc.com
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Alexander S. Zolan

(Pro Hac Vice)

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5208

F: (202) 434—5029

azolan@wc.com

Elise M. Baumgarten

(Pro Hac Vice)

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5 894

F: (202) 434-5029

ebaumgarten@wc.com

Shaun P. Mahaffy

Reg. No. 75,534

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5000

F: (202) 434—5029

smahaffy@wc.com

Anthony H. Sheh

Reg. No. 70,576

Williams & Connolly LLP

725 Twelfth Street, NW.

Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5436

F: (202) 434-5029

asheh@wc.com
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Merck.

Gerard M. Devlin Jr.

Printed Name

m M U1
Signature

Mana in Counsel

Title

 

 

1 June 2020

Date
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing was served on June 2, 2020, by delivering a copy 

via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record: 

Jitendra Malik  

Alissa M. Pacchioli  

Christopher W. West 

Heike S. Radeke  

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSEMAN LLP  

550 South Tryon, Street Suite 2900  

Charlotte, NC 28202-4213  

(704) 444-2000  

jitty.malik@kattenlaw.com  

alissa.pacchioli@kattenlaw.com  

christopher.west@katten.com 

heike.radeke@katten.com 

 

  /Shaun P. Mahaffy/  

Shaun P. Mahaffy 

Reg. No. 75,534 
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